Michigan, 1933, as amended (the "Act"), requires the publication of a notice of 
intent to issue the bonds necessary to produce the monies required to finance 
all or a portion of the cost of the Project; and 
WHEREAS, the cost for the Project is estimated to not exceed Nine Million 
Eight Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($9,820,000); and 
WHEREAS, not to exceed Four Million Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($4,950,000) of the aggregate Project costs, including the costs of issuance for 
the bonds, is proposed to be financed by the issuance of bonds of the City (the 
"Bonds") in one or more series to pay the Project costs; and 
WHEREAS, the City Council now desires to authorize and approve the Notice

[...]

gle man Original Mortgagee: 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Date of 
mortgage: November 1, 2016 
Recorded on November 14, 2016, in 
Document No. 5247581, Foreclosing 
Assignee (if any): Nationstar 
Mortgage LLC Amount claimed to 
be due at the date hereof: One 
Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand 
One Hundred Six and 36/100 
Dollars ($124,106.36) Mortgaged 
premises: Situated in Clinton 
County, and described as: Parcel 1: 
Commencing at a point which is 
193.4 feet on a bearing of South 71 
degrees West and 265.1 feet on a 
bearing of South 78 degrees 36 min-
utes West along the South side of